

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUD'S INC.			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC			J & J BRIDGE CO INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$24,000.00)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$17,500.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
2	202	1645	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$2.00	\$3,290.00	\$13.10	\$21,549.50	\$18,259.50	\$9.00	\$14,805.00	\$11,515.00	\$8.50	\$13,982.50	\$10,692.50
3	202	118	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$8.00	\$944.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,416.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,416.00	\$10.00	\$1,180.00	\$236.00
4	202	150	FOOT	FENCE REMOVED	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$300.00
5	202	1	EACH	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,600.00
6	203	529	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.00	\$7,935.00	\$10.00	\$5,290.00	(\$2,645.00)	\$18.00	\$9,522.00	\$1,587.00	\$20.00	\$10,580.00	\$2,645.00
7	203	1612	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$15.00	\$24,180.00	\$17.00	\$27,404.00	\$3,224.00	\$21.00	\$33,852.00	\$9,672.00	\$20.00	\$32,240.00	\$8,060.00
8	204	150	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	(\$150.00)
9	204	150	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	(\$2,250.00)
10	204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$500.00)	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
11	204	2247	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$4.00	\$8,988.00	\$2.00	\$4,494.00	(\$4,494.00)	\$1.00	\$2,247.00	(\$6,741.00)	\$2.00	\$4,494.00	(\$4,494.00)
12	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	(\$20.00)	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00
13	605	295	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$15.00	\$4,425.00	\$15.00	\$4,425.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	(\$1,475.00)	\$17.00	\$5,015.00	\$590.00
14	606	337.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$19.00	\$6,412.50	\$20.00	\$6,750.00	\$337.50	\$20.00	\$6,750.00	\$337.50	\$20.00	\$6,750.00	\$337.50
15	606	50	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POST	\$22.50	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$125.00)	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$125.00)	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$125.00)
16	606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	(\$150.00)
17	606	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	(\$250.00)
18	626	9	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$8.50	\$76.50	\$8.50	\$76.50	\$0.00	\$8.50	\$76.50	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$31.50
19	690	1	EACH	SPECIAL-MONUMENT RESET	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	(\$250.00)	\$600.00	\$600.00	(\$400.00)	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)
20	832	200	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	(\$780.00)	\$2.50	\$500.00	(\$300.00)	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
21	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$2,250.00)
22	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	(\$80.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$75.00)
23	659	3009	SQ YD	SEEDING AND MULCHNG	\$1.30	\$3,911.70	\$1.00	\$3,009.00	(\$902.70)	\$1.30	\$3,911.70	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$1,504.50	(\$2,407.20)
24	659	310	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$0.10	\$31.00	(\$279.00)	\$1.30	\$403.00	\$93.00	\$0.50	\$155.00	(\$155.00)
25	659	0.37	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$425.00	\$157.25	\$650.00	\$240.50	\$83.25	\$605.00	\$223.85	\$66.60	\$500.00	\$185.00	\$27.75
26	659	1.75	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$75.00	\$131.25	\$150.00	\$262.50	\$131.25	\$60.00	\$105.00	(\$26.25)	\$300.00	\$525.00	\$393.75
27	659	23	M GAL	WATER	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$207.00
28	616	1	M GAL	WATER	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$11.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$11.00)	\$10.00	\$10.00	(\$2.00)
29	616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$60.00
30	671	405	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$1.85	\$749.25	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$60.75	\$2.50	\$1,012.50	\$263.25	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$60.75
31	836	378	SQ YD	SEED AND EROSION CONTROL W/TURF REINFORCING, TYPE 1	\$4.50	\$1,701.00	\$3.00	\$1,134.00	(\$567.00)	\$4.10	\$1,549.80	(\$151.20)	\$8.00	\$3,024.00	\$1,323.00
32	512	93	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$16.00	\$1,488.00	(\$372.00)	\$16.00	\$1,488.00	(\$372.00)	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$0.00
33	512	61	SQ YD	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$38.00	\$2,318.00	\$1,098.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,220.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,220.00
34	512	29	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	(\$2,175.00)	\$95.00	\$2,755.00	(\$1,595.00)	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$0.00
35	601	74	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B, W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$105.00	\$7,770.00	\$100.00	\$7,400.00	(\$370.00)	\$88.00	\$6,512.00	(\$1,258.00)	\$120.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,110.00
36	601	15	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$117.00	\$1,755.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00	(\$435.00)	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$645.00
37	611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$450.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$350.00)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$200.00)
38	611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	(\$500.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$375.00)	\$9.00	\$450.00	(\$175.00)
39	611	109	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$28.50	\$3,106.50	\$85.00	\$9,265.00	\$6,158.50	\$38.00	\$4,142.00	\$1,035.50	\$14.00	\$1,526.00	(\$1,580.50)
40	611	40	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,080.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	(\$520.00)
41	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$18.50	\$925.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$325.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$175.00)
42	611	53	FOOT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$35.00	\$1,855.00	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$2,915.00	\$76.00	\$4,028.00	\$2,173.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$530.00
43	611	44	FOOT	9' x 8' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$990.00	\$43,560.00	(\$440.00)	\$1,150.00	\$50,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$22,000.00
44	611	1	EACH	MANHOLE NO. 3	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00
45	690	4	EACH	SPECIAL-STONE STRONG WALL 24AT BLOCK, 24 S.F. TOP UNIT BLOCK MACK INDUSTRIES INC, OR EQUIVALENT L=96"	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	(\$1,280.00)	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	(\$800.00)	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00
46	690	8	EACH	SPECIAL-STONE STRONG WALL 24A BLOCK, 24 S.F. UNIT BLOCK MACK INDUSTRIES INC, OR EQUIVALENT L=96"	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$980.00	\$7,840.00	(\$2,160.00)	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUD'S INC.			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC			J & J BRIDGE CO INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
47	301	336	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$140.00	\$47,040.00	\$135.00	\$45,360.00	(\$1,680.00)	\$155.00	\$52,080.00	\$5,040.00	\$160.00	\$53,760.00	\$6,720.00
48	304	474	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$71.00	\$33,654.00	\$74.00	\$35,076.00	\$1,422.00	\$64.00	\$30,336.00	(\$3,318.00)	\$90.00	\$42,660.00	\$9,006.00
49	407	100	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	(\$145.00)	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	(\$25.00)
50	407	147	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$3.25	\$477.75	\$0.80	\$117.60	(\$360.15)	\$4.00	\$588.00	\$110.25	\$3.00	\$441.00	(\$36.75)
51	411	58	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$180.00	\$10,440.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00	(\$5,220.00)	\$82.00	\$4,756.00	(\$5,684.00)	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	(\$4,640.00)
52	441	69	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22M	\$180.00	\$12,420.00	\$172.00	\$11,868.00	(\$552.00)	\$185.00	\$12,765.00	\$345.00	\$250.00	\$17,250.00	\$4,830.00
53	441	96	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$160.00	\$15,360.00	\$154.50	\$14,832.00	(\$528.00)	\$190.00	\$18,240.00	\$2,880.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,840.00
54	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	(\$200.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
55	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
56	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
57	642	0.15	MILE	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$345.00	(\$2,655.00)	\$2,219.00	\$332.85	(\$2,667.15)	\$7,500.00	\$1,125.00	(\$1,875.00)
58	642	0.29	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4" TYPE 1	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$406.00	(\$2,494.00)	\$1,130.00	\$327.70	(\$2,572.30)	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	(\$1,450.00)
59	642	34	FOOT	STOPLINE, TYPE 1	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$8.00	\$272.00	(\$408.00)	\$6.00	\$204.00	(\$476.00)	\$5.00	\$170.00	(\$510.00)
						348,444.70		\$328,867.60	(\$19,577.10)		\$358,256.90	\$9,812.20		\$395,015.00	\$46,570.30